Non Financials Assets
Current Tax Assets (Net)  247.31  -  247.31
Deferred Tax Assets (Net) e  -  1,087.28  1,087.28
Property,Plant and Equipment  14.79  -  14.79
Intangible assets under development  -  -  -
Other Intangible assets  3.32  -  3.32
Other non-financials assets d  919.42  (150.78)  768.63
Total Assets  17,27,357.17  (1,998.29)  17,25,358.88
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilites
Financial Liabilities
Payables
 Trade payables
 Other payables  263.05  -  263.05
Deposits  15,00,000.00  -  15,00,000.00
Other financial liabilities  16,558.27  -  16,558.27
Non-Financial Liabilities
Provisions f  4,221.81  (4,221.81)  -
Current tax liabilities(Net)  -  -  -
Deferred tax liabilities (Net) e  1.34  (1.34)  -
Other non-financial liabilities  3.34  -  3.34
Total Liabilities  15,21,047.82  (4,223.15)  15,16,824.67
EQUITY
Equity Share capital  1,67,592.59  -  1,67,592.59
Other Equity a,b,c,d,e 38716.76137  2,224.86  40,941.62
Total Equity  2,06,309.35  2,224.86  2,08,534.21
Total Liabilities and Equity  17,27,357.17  (1,998.29)  17,25,358.88

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purpose of this note.

88

iii. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2018
(` in lakhs)

Particulars Notes IGAAP Ind-AS
Adjustments

Ind AS

Revenue from operations

Interest Income  66,644.05  -  66,644.05

Fees and commission Income c  238.50  145.61  384.11

Net gain on fair value changes b  13,462.02  25.87  13,487.89

Total Revenue from operations  80,344.57  171.48  80,516.05

Other Income  1.07  -  1.07

Total Income(I+II)  80,345.64  171.48  80,517.12

Expenses

Finance costs  51,484.50  -  51,484.50

Fees and commission expense  -

Net loss on fair value changes  -

Impairment on financial instruments a  2,081.95  (641.68)  1,440.27

Employee Benefits Expenses  713.25  -  713.25

Depreciation, amortization and impairment  7.37  -  7.37

Others expenses d  781.33  (75.39)  705.93

Total Expenses(IV)  55,068.40  -717.07  54,351.33

Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and
tax (III-IV)

 25,277.24  888.55  26,165.80

Exceptional Items

Profit/(loss) before tax (III-IV)  25,277.24  888.55  26,165.80

Tax expense:

Current tax  9,455.95  -  9,455.95

Deferred tax e  (0.61)  (406.09)  (406.70)

Profit/(loss) for the period (VI-VII)  15,821.91  1,294.64  17,116.55

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or
loss

 -

Items that will reclassified to profit or loss  -

Other comprehensive income/(loss) (A+B)  -

Total comprehensive income  15,821.91  1,294.64  17,116.55

* The previous year figures of financials prepared under IGAAP have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation
requirements for the purpose of this note.

89

Micro Units Development and Refinance Agency Limited
Annual Report 2018-19

iv. Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2018 and April 01, 2017
(` in lakhs)

Particulars Notes March 31, 2018 April 01, 2017
Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per previous
GAAP

 2,06,309.35  1,92,101.57

Adjustments:
Under IND AS 109 - Financial Instruments
   Loan loss provisioning as per ECL model a  (2,486.03)  (1,054.30)
  Reversal of standard asset provisioning a  4,221.81  2,139.86